

Court No. 2
14.01.2025
(Item No. 32)
(AB)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

W.P.A. 29755 of 2024

Niyati Kumbhakar & Anr.
VS
Bhatrat Cooking Coal Limited. & Ors.
Mr. Gourab Mukhopadhyay
.... For the petitioners

On the prayer of Mr. Gourab Mukhopadhyay, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, since the learned advocate on record has fallen sick, the writ petition shall appear under the heading **“Motion (Labour & Industrial)”** in the **combined monthly list of March, 2025**.

None appears for the respondents.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)