

08.04.2026  
Ct. No. 30  
S.L. No. 19  
SM

**WPA 29755 of 2024**  
**Niyati Kumbhakar & Anr.**  
**Versus**  
**Bharat Cooking Coal Ltd. & Ors.**

Mr. Nirmalendu Ganguly  
Mr. Ansuman Chakraborty  
.....for the petitioners  
Ms. Akanksha Mukherjee  
Ms. Madhumanti Chakraborty  
.....for the BCCL  
Mr. Kallol Guha Thakurta  
.....for the respondent nos. 3 & 4

1. Affidavit-in-opposition and reply thereto filed by the respondent nos. 3 & 4 be kept with the record.
2. The respondents/EPF authorities file a report.
3. Let a copy of the same be served.
4. The matter be listed on **6<sup>th</sup> May, 2026** for final hearing.
5. Parties to file a short note on the next date.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**